Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	07-16-19	998	Patent and Traden	
_			Attorney Docket No. <u>1005</u>	<u>83</u>
To the Assistant Co	1007331	11	original document or copy thereof.	010
1. A. Name of conveying party(es):	2. A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	S.
Tsutomu TANAKA 7-6 -	98		HARNESS SYSTEM TECHNOLOGIES RES LTD. 7-10, Kikuzumi 1-chome, Minami-ku, Nagoy Aichi, JAPAN	00 *
B. Additional name(s) of con- attached?	veying party(ies) □ Yes ⊠ No		SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie, J	JAPAN
			SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LT. 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-sh JAPAN	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:				
XAssignment		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \Box Yes \boxtimes No	
Security Agreement				
B. Execution Date: June 29,				
4. A. If this document is being	filed together with a new a	pplication, t	he execution date of the application is: June 29	9, <u>1998</u>
B. Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)	
09110267	Additional numbers	attached?	🗌 Yes 🖾 No	
 Name and address of party to w concerning document should be 		6. Tota	al number of applications and patents involved:	: <u>1</u>
Name: James A. Oliff		7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Address: OLIFF & BERRID	CF PLC	B.		
P.O. Box 19 Alexandria, V.	928		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment of charge any underpayment osit account number 15-0461.	ent to
ELIYEN 00000848 09110267				
40.00 OP				
the original document.	CH	formation is	true and correct and any attached copy is a tr	ue cop
(al Dhank	NITIALI		Date: July 6, 1998	

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	<u>[sutomu</u>	TANAKA		(5)				
(1-8) Insert		(2)								
11-1	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		·			and			
inventor(s)										
		other go signed, assign,	od and va	luable cor	of the	sum of one dol	lar (\$1.00) and ch of the under- and hereby does			
(9)	of Assignee	(9)	See	attached	sheet					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(9) See attached sheet (10) See attached sheet								
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as								
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(11) <u>SH</u>	IELD CO	NNECTOR						
	Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-									
	cation Number									
		for which patent in	i the und i the Uni	ersigned h ted States	as (have s of Ame	e) executed an rica	application for			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application									
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed	(13) U S	applica	tion Sori-) Number	-				
	for filed applications	filed	appilea	cion Serie	ii Number	<u></u>				
whick Convert to obtic to the to is or an of the the to	2) The undersigned rference which may be eof and to cooperate g forward with such 3) The undersigned h may be necessary ention for Protectio 4) The undersigned otain or confirm by he Assignee. 5) The undersigned ssue any and all Lett hy divisional, conti he entire interest here entire interest here execute, any agreeme 6) The undersigned his assignment any fu mply with the rules his document.	in conne n of Indu agree(s) reissue o hereby a ters Paten nuing or and hereby in assign	to execu ction wi strial P: to perfor r reexami uthorize ts of the reissue a covenan ed, and t	te all pap th claims coperty or orm all aff nation a ((s) and re builted S: application ts that he that he ha	ers and or pro similar firmativ grant of equest(s) tates re ons to th has (they	documents and p visions of the c agreements. e acts which ma a valid United the Commission sulting from sa he said Assigne ey have) full n have) not exect	perform any act International ay be necessary d States patent oner of Patents aid application be, as Assignee right to convey cuted, and will			
under	In witness whereof signed name(s).	, execut	ed by th	ne unders.	igned o	n the date(s)	opposite the			
	June 29, 1998 Na									
	Na									
Date	Na	me of Inv	entor			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)			
Date		me of Inve	entor —				(SEAL)			
Date	Na	me of Inve	entor				(SEAL)			
Date	Na	me of Inve	entor				(SEAL)			
Date	Na:	me of Inve	entor				(SEAL)			
Date	Nar	me of Inve	entor				(SEAL)			
U.S.A befor	This assignment shou . (b) a U.S. Consul e at least two witne	ld prefer if outs sses who	ably be s ide the T alsc sig	igned befo J.S.A. If n here:	ore: (a) f neithe	a Notary Public r, then it sho	if within the buld be signed			
Date	Wi	tness								
Date .	Wi	tness				ATENT				
				REE	L: 9304	4 FRAME: 0	776			

Applicants/Assignees

1. HARNESS SYSTEM TECHNOLOGIES RESEARCH, LTD.

7-10, Kikuzumi 1-chome, Minami-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, Japan

2. SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.

1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie, Japan

3. SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.

5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan

-